

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS
GREGORY AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 04-51C164)

BID SUMMARY
BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 15, 2019

	BIDDER	BASE BID
1	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 756,371.00
2	R.W. DUNTEMAN	\$ 717,590.50
3	K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION	\$ 722,446.20
4	BUILDERS ASPHALT	\$ 778,245.00
5	J.A. JOHNSON PAVING	\$ 783,783.00
6	ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION	\$ 788,182.90

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS
GREGORY AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 04-51C164)

BID TABULATION
BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 15, 2019

ITEM NO.	ITEM			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		R.W. DUNTEMAN		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION		BUILDERS ASPHALT		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION	
		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
2	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
3	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	420	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 20,160.00
5	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	420	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 26,040.00
6	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	6919	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,757.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,378.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,919.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 7,956.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,919.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 7,956.85
7	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	49	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,655.00
8	INLET FILTERS	EACH	14	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00
9	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	6919	\$ 15.00	\$ 103,785.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 62,271.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 110,704.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 110,704.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 100,325.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 96,866.00
10	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1635	\$ 0.50	\$ 817.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.35	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.35	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.35	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,043.75
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1832	\$ 72.50	\$ 132,820.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 141,064.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 124,576.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 137,400.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 133,736.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 135,568.00
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	612	\$ 72.50	\$ 44,370.00	\$ 79.75	\$ 48,807.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 49,572.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 50,184.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 52,632.00
13	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	6919	\$ 15.00	\$ 103,785.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 164,672.20	\$ 23.00	\$ 159,137.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 145,299.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 141,839.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 121,082.50
14	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	4367	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,734.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,101.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,677.10	\$ 1.55	\$ 6,768.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,734.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,458.75
15	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	27	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,836.00
16	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	27	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00
17	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00
18	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 12"	FOOT	10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00
19	WATER VALVES 6"	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	1000	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00
21	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
22	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00
23	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 4,900.94	\$ 4,900.94	\$ 56,755.85	\$ 56,755.85	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	L SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	75	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 513.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 712.50	\$ 6.85	\$ 513.75	\$ 6.85	\$ 513.75
29	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1433	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,149.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,791.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,791.25	\$ 0.45	\$ 644.85	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,791.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,791.25
30	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	346	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 605.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 692.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 688.54	\$ 1.75	\$ 605.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 605.50
31	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	167	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 567.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 668.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 354.04	\$ 3.40	\$ 567.80	\$ 3.40	\$ 567.80
32	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	65	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 445.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 552.50	\$ 6.85	\$ 445.25	\$ 6.85	\$ 445.25
33	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
34	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	350	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 6,055.00
35	REMOVE EXISTING WATER VALVE	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
36	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
37	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	1088	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,232.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,584.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,584.00	\$ 13.11	\$ 14,263.68	\$ 11.50	\$ 12,512.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 12,512.00
38	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00
39	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
40	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	4637	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,822.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 38,255.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 30,140.50	\$ 5.70	\$ 26,430.90	\$ 5.75	\$ 26,662.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 30,140.50
41	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
42	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
43	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
44	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	EACH	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
45	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,275.00
46	PROJECT SIGN	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
47	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
48	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	138	\$ 3.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 552.00
49	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (SPECIAL)	FOOT	60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,340.00
50	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1760	\$ 32.50	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 49,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 47,872.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 46,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 61,600.00
51	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	EACH	30	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00
52	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	8	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
53	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	683	\$ 65.00	\$ 44,395.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,343.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,490.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 60,787.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 42,687.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 58,055.00
54	REMOVE AND RESET BRICK PAVERS	SQ YD	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
				BASE BID TOTAL =	\$ 756,371.00		\$ 717,590.50		\$ 722,446.20		\$ 778,245.00		\$ 783,783.00		\$ 788,182.90